

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details

File #: 11-1125 Version: 1 Name: Awarding a Task Order for Douglas N. Higgins to

Mill and Pave Eaton St. from Simonton St. to White St. in Partnership with Monroe County in the Amount of \$418,655.79 (City Share \$241,827.90)

Utilizing the City's General Services Contract.

Rescinding City

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/21/2011 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 8/2/2011 **Final action:** 8/2/2011

*Rescinding Resolution 11-191; Approving a Task Order in partnership with Monroe County, under the

City's General Services Contract with Douglas N. Higgins, Inc. in an amount not to exceed

\$418,655.79 (City share \$241,827.90) to mill and pave Eaton Street from Simonton Street to White Street; Authorizing the City Manager to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with the County and the

Contractor; Authorizing a Budget Transfer from Sewer Fund Reserves.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Eaton St Mill & Pave Proposal - DN Higgins, 4. Resolution

11-191, 5. GU Contract - DN Higgins, 6. KW-BOCC Eaton St Interlocal Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/2/2011	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass